700478697 01/20/2012

900211484 01/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lazarus Labs, LLC		104/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lazarus Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	52 Latimer Lane NW
City:	Cartersville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3243501	PHENTRAMIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)701-5782 Phone: 770-777-0977

Email: twilliamson@trwiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Williamson III
Address Line 1: 1870 The Exchange

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0313-LLL.TA1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Williamson III
Signature:	/Thomas R. Williamson III/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0067

700478697

2004/009

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (hereinafter the "Assignment") was and is made by and between

BENITO ENTERPRISES, LLC (hereinafter the "Assignor"),

formerly with an address of

2850 Delk Road, A18, Marietta GA 30067, and

LAZARUS ENTERPRISES, INC. (hereinafter the "Assignee"),

with an address of

52 Latimer Lane NW, Cartersville GA 30121.

The effective date of this Assignment is May 15, 2008 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark registration (hereinafter the "Mark"):

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
TRAMADEN	3181408	December 5, 2006

together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith in connection with all goods for which the Mark is utilized (hereinafter the "Goods");

WHEREAS, Assignor asserts that the Mark was valid as of the Effective Date and is still currently valid;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver and contribute to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in respect of which the Mark is used; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0068

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark, and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill of the business in respect of which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sold, conveyed, transferred, assigned, delivered, and contributed to Assignee, on the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods in respect of which the Mark is utilized, and further Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark as of the Effective Date, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods in respect of which the Mark is utilized, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Mark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Mark, and any priority right that may arise from the Mark; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark to recover all damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages and payments for any past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark;

Assignor warrants that Assignor was, as of the Effective Date, the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark and that the Mark had not and has not been otherwise pledged, assigned or encumbered, and that this Assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person;

Assignor further warrants that the Mark was in continuous use by the Assignor through the Effective Date; and

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee the full right, title, and interest in the Mark, including without limitation, recordation of this Assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has duly executed under seal this Assignment to take effect as of the Effective Date hereinabove.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0069

For ASSIGNOR: BENITO ENTERI	PRISES, LLC
Date:By:Arley Vest, President BENITO ENTER	
State of Georgia County of Bartow) SS: (SEAL)
Before me personally appeared said A Arley Vest, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	State of Georgia
this 5 day of Javery	, <u>9018</u> .
Notary Public	

Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)





United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | PAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alarts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jan 13 04:35:47 EST 2012

CLISC FIGNIC NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM DIFFER THE SEARCH OF DATION HELP

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TARR Status ASSIGN Status TOR TTAB Status (Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Phentramin

Word Mark **PHENTRAMIN**

IC 005, US 006 018 044 046 061 062, G & S: Pharmaceutical, namely, weight control aids, limited solely to dietary supplements Goods and Services

formulated for weight control. FIRST USE: 20031015. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20031219

Standard Characters

Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 78343350 Filing Date December 19, 2003

Current Filling Basis 1A Original Filing Basis 1A

Published for July 5, 2005

Opposition Registration Number 3243501

Registration Date May 22, 2007

(REGISTRANT) Lazarus Labs, LLC CORPORATION GEORGIA P.O. Box 3150 Orenge Beach ALABAMA 36561 Owner

Attorney of Record THOMAS R. WILLIAMSON III

Type of Mark TRADEMARK **PRINCIPAL** Register Live/Dead indicator LIVE

TESS FORM. NEW USER STRUCTURED FORM PORM TORNISONS SEARCH OG

[.HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 1007/612 9:53 AM

USPTO, ETAS, Receipt



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Submission typ	E	NEW ASSIGNMEN	T		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENT	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Benito Enterprises, I	rrc		01/05/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGI	
State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:		ON: GEORGIA			
	BERS Total:	1			
PROPERTY NUMI	Numb	ier	Word Mark		
PROPERTY NUM! Property Type Registration Number:	Numb 3181408	4 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Word Mark		
Property Type Registration Number:	3181408	TRAMADEN	Word Mark	the state of the s	
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE	3181408	TRAMADEN	Word Mark		
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE	3181408 DATA (800)701-37 770-777-091	TRAMADEN R2 R1 @irviplaw.com	Manual Control of the		
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE: Fra Number: Phanet Emailt Correspondence will be see	3181408 DATA (800)701-37 770-777-091 twilliamson(nt to the e-mail ade	TRAMADEN 182 171 @irwiplaw.com dress first: If that is unsuccessfut, it	Manual Control of the		
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Pras Number: Phanet Emailt Correspondence will be see Correspondent Names	3181408 (800)701-57 770-777-091 twilliamson(Thomus R. V 1670 The Be	TRAMADEN 182 197 @irviplaw.com dress first: [Fithal is unsuccessful, b	Manual Control of the	A THE STREET OF THE STREET,	
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE	3181408 (800)701-57 770-777-091 twilliamson(Thomus R. V 1670 The Be	TRAMADEN 182 177 @irviplaw.com dress first: If that is unsuccessful, it	Manual Control of the		
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fra Number: Phane: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	3181408 (800)701-57 770-777-091 twilliamson(Thomus R. V 1870 The Es	TRAMADEN TRAMAD	Manual Control of the	A COLUMN TO A	
Property Type Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phane: Email: Correspondence will be se Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	3181408 (800)701-57 770-777-091 twilliamson(int to the ensul add Thoma R. \ 1870 The Es Ailanta, GE	TRAMADEN TRAMAD	is will be sent via US Mali		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0072012 2:04 PM

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BTRHVI8XN2DI-7511

Signature:		/Thornas R. Williamson III/
Date:		01/06/2012
Total Attachments; source=TramadenAs; source=TramadenAs; source=TramadenAs;	signment#page1.tif	
source=TramadenAss	signment#page4,tif	
source=TramadenAss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
source=TramadenAss	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
source=TramadenAss	ION	

Return to home page

[.HOME | (NDEX) SEARCH | OBUBINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004702 FRAME: 007/3012 2:04 PM